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Placer U.S. Inc.
Suite 2500, One California Street
San PFrancisco, California 94111 112863

AFFIDAVIT~OF WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEHENTS
MADE _FOR 1986-1987 ASSESSHENT YEAR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.

City and County of San Francisco )

David P. Parker, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

,////// 1. That he makes this affidavit on behalf of the ownar

of each of the following named contiguous mining claims all of said
claims being situate in the Cortez Mining Discrict, Eureka County,
llevada, more particular described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

2. That for the 1586-1987 assessment year, labor was
performed or improvements were made of the value of at least 351G0.06G0
and at least $100.00 was cxpended on or for the benefir of each of
said claims, the same being done in the form of rotary drilling,
trenching, assaving, road construction, mining, and asscciated work
done between September 1, 1986 and September 1, 1987 at a cest and
value in excess of §54,000.00. 47

. 3. That said moneys were expended by, and said labor
and improvements were performed and made at the 2xpense of, and on
behalZ of and for the benefit of Cortsz Gold Mines {Cortez Joint
Yenture), the cuner of said elaims under the direction and control of
Placer U.S. Inc., managing co-venturer.

4, That the names of the persons, corporations,
contractors, who performed the work or made the improvements are:

Employees of Placer U.S. Inc.

Cortez Gold Hines
Certez, Nevada

[ s PIH

David P. Parker
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Suiscribed and sworn to before me
this 2c3* day of (lmlsgy~ 1967,

N e el 2 Cltfpo, "
Notary Public in and for the City
and County of San Francisco, State
of California.
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1-11

12-17
18-31
32-33

34-39
40-48
49-69
70-129
130-131

132-137
138-149
150
151-155
156
157-178
179
180

- 181

182,
183.
184-189
190-134
195-196
187-211
212-213
214

215-216

EXHIBIT A

Cortez Gold HMines Property
Bureka County, Hevada

Claim MName

Ada 17-27
Ada 34-39
Ada 49-62
ada 175-177

BLH

Serial lo.

NiC

NHC.

NHC
HHC

Ada 28~33 NHC
Ada 40-48 MNHC
Ada 63-84 HI4C
Ada 100-159 MMC
Ada 161-162 NHC
CcM 1-6 HHC
Cl{ 8-19 NMC
Cil 19a 1MC
Cit 20-24 RHMC
CH 24A HHC
Cl4 25-46 HMC
CH 48 HHC
CH 54 NHC
Cl 55 Iic
CHl 56 HIC
CH 101 . HHC
cHM 103-109 HHC
cH 110-114 HHC
Clf{ 115-116 HEC
TEZ 1-15 MMC
TEZ 16-17 113 (o
TEZ 18 MHC
Ion 10-11 NHC
Ion 12-13 HHC
Ion 14-21 HHC
Beta NHC
Alpha HIC
Bullion Hue
Residue HHC
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65699-65709
85710-65715
65716-65729
65730-657132

73730-73735
73736-73744
73745-73766

73767-73826 .

73827-738238

68214-68219
68220-68231
68232
668233-68237
68238
68239-68260
68261
68262
68263
68264

61425
61426-61432
68265-68259
76635-76636
76619-76633
61433-61424
76634
73091-93092
65733~65724
73093-73100
68202
68209

58210
68211
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230
231

232
213
234
235
236
237
238
233
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

248

-t

J64-369%
370-271
372-380
gl

382

383-384
385-394

Claim liame

Residue 1.
Residue 2

Alere
February
George

Gold Bug
Ivanhoe
Legal Tender
llew Lode
Queen -
London
Silver State
Security
Tough

Free Coinage
Columbian
Oversight
Gamma

Na. 6

" 64 HMine

Long Shot
Long Shot A
Lona Pine #1
Green Stain
Mystic

Blue Strealk
(Placer)

Cash In (Placer)-
Wheel Of Fortune

{Placer)
Pixie 1-88
Pixie 89-~96
Pixie 101-105
Pixie 107
Pixie 117
Pixie 122.
Pixie 128
Pixie 129
Pixie 140-145
Pixie 99-100
Pixie 108-116
Pixzie 118
Pixie 120
Pixie 125-127
Pixie 130-139
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Serial Ho.

NHC

Ic

nric
Hic
mHC
HUC
HHC
Ni4C
mic
NtiC
NHC
HlC
IMc
| Hie
Mic
NHC
HMC
HHMC

e
HMC
NHIC
HHc

“HMC

NHC
tc

MHC

i
MHC

HMC
NUC
Ic
NHC
MG
NIC
HHC
HHc
MHC
NHC
HEC
e
yjole
HHC
HHC

68212
68213

63303
68304
€8305
68306
68307
68308
68309
68310
68311
68312
68313
68314
68315
68316
68317
68318

70544
70545
70546
70547
705438
70549
70550

76986

76997
76998

76487-76574
225327-225334
70555-70563
70564

705€5

70566

70567

70568
70569-70574
76575-76576
76577-76585
76536

76587
76588-7€590
76591-76600
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Claim lame BLY Serial HNo.
Pixie 146-156 HMMC 76601~76611
Pixie 201-204 NiC 76612-76615
Pixie 210 MMC 76616
Pixie 212 HHC 76617
Pixie 214 HIC 76618
Oro 1-9 {Placer) NHC 66345-66361
Joe 1-33 HMC 415,150-415,1382
Joe 34-56 MIIC 432105-432127
‘Sto&k 1-5Y NHC 435260-435313
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